identify (all LINACS are registered)

>75–85% of revenues annually recurring

(dosimeters & SaaS subscriptions)

Low upfront costs for hospitals & clinics Circa $10K vs

up to $50-100k for competitors

Simple go-to-market strategy through established

distributor channels

 First mover advantage to build volume & lower COGS

to protect or improve margins

 Greatly Simplifies clinical pathways
Top line industry partners for design, manufacture and

Regulatory Issues

Conservative valuation leaves lots of room for share

price growth. Major Uplift expected after FDA approval

Simple Onboarding & Training requirements Highly experienced Board & Management team  IPO or Trade sale exit Q4 2026

LARGE EXISTING MARKET PLUS UNTAPPED MARKET POTENTIAL

MOSkin
TM

 SUITE OF CURRENT^ PRODUCTS

^ The underlying MOSkin technology owned by ELL + research @UoW can be used for other products, already under development. These are just the start

 Recurring Income  Recurring Income

ELECTROGENICS LABORATORIES LTD

Series C - Raise of up to A$1.2m with ability to take overs

© BY ELECTROGENICS LABORATORIES. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED Series C Round May-June 2025

PRO FORMA CAPITAL STRUCTURE

University of Wollongong (UoW) 11,475,000 5.66%

Founders 43,861,254 21.63%

ELL Trust, Board & Management Shares  30,631,811 15.1%

Service Providers and Advisors 2,049,996 1.01%

Seed, Series A&B Shareholders 96,306,133  47.49%

This Current Series C Round  18,461,538 9.10%

TOTAL  202,785,732 100%

 Valuation— Pre Money (EV) ~$12.M

INDICATIVE CAPITAL STRATEGY

Stage Date
Estimated Price

Range

Estimated

Raise

Estimated

Enterprise value

Series C Current A$0.065 A$1.2m ~A$12m

Pre-IPO Q4 2025 A$0.15—$0.20 A$2-3m ~A$36m

IPO Q4 2026 A$0.25 –$0.30 A$5-6m ~A$53m

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL METRICS

Issuer Electrogenics Laboratories Ltd (ELL) or The Company

Offer
Series C raise of up to A$1.2m @ 6.5 cents a share

with ability to take overs

Lead Manager Novus Capital Limited

Eligibility  S 708 Sophisticated & Professional Investors

TRANSACTION SUMMARY

APPLICATION OF FUNDS

P&L Projection - Existing Market Only*

Year (Base Year 2025) 1 - (6mo) 2 3 4 5 Total

Sales
 Sensors Sold (MOSkinTM Units) (rounded)  9,000 92,000 240,000 450,000 750,000

 Software Licenses Active (Units) rounded  70 810 2,250 4,140 7,000
 Hub Sales (New Customers) 70 740 1,450 1,890 2,850